- OIFE	
NOV 1 9 2002 GREC 11-27	-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patient and Trademark C
Tab settings -> -> ->	
Teb settings 3 3 Te Proceedings - 10229	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Allen John Colvin Smith	Name: Technical Edge Pty. Ltd.
47 Valley Road	
Devonport, Tasmania 7310 Australia	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	26 Forbog Street
S Assignment G Merger	Street Address:26 Forbes Street
, Change of Name	Devonport, Tasmania 7310, Australia
Other	City:
Execution Date: October 24, 2002	Country: AUSTRALIA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att	
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Edwin D. Schindler	B. Patent No.(s) Lached? Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Edwin D. Schindler	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _***40.00
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Edwin D. Schindler Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)         tached? Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ***40.00         Enclosed         Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Edwin D. Schindler Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Edwin D. Schindler Internal Address: Internal Address: Five Hirsch Avenue P. O. Box 966 City: Coram, State: NY ZIP: 11727	B. Patent No.(s)         tached? □ Yes 図 No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ***40.00         ☑ Enclosed         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Edwin D. Schindler Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Five Hirsch Avenue P. O. Box 966 City: Coram, State: NY 21P: 11727 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s)   tached? Yes SNo   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ***40.00   S. Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Edwin D. Schindler Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 966 City: Coram, State: NY ZIP: 11727 DO NOT US 6/2002 DBYRHE 00000097 09787687	B. Patent No.(s)         tached? □ Yes 図 No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ***40.00         ☑ Enclosed         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Application Serial No. 09/787,687, filed May 8, 2001  Additional numbers att  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name; Edwin D. Schindler  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Five Hirsch Avenue P. O. Box 966  City: Coram, State: NY ZIP: 11727 DO NOT US  6/2002 DBYRNE 00000097 09787687  C:8021 40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s)         tached?       Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Application Serial No. 09/787,687,         filed May 8, 2001         Additional numbers att         Additional numbers att         Street and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name;       Edwin D. Schindler         Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)         tached? I Yes INo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, ALLEN JOHN COLVIN SMITH, a citizen of the Australia, having the address of 47 Valley Road, Devonport, Tasmania 7310, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has invented and own a certain invention entitled: "MOTOR CYCLE PIVOTING FOOT PEGS," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed into the United States National Phase under 35 U.S.C. §371 on May 8, 2001, and accorded U.S. Application Serial No. 09/787,687; and,

WHEREAS, TECHNICAL EDGE PTY. LTD., a corporation organized and existed under the laws of the State of Tasmania, Australia, and having the business address of 26 Forbes Street, Devonport, Tasmania 7310, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continua-

-1-

## PATENT REEL: 013517 FRAME: 0065

tion, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 24 day of <u>October</u> 2002.

ohn Colvin Smith,

Inventor

NOTE: No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this Assignment is legalized, then it will only be <u>prima facie</u> evidence of the execution of the Assignment.

-2-

**RECORDED: 11/19/2002**